

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26555/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2019 in RA No. 211/2018 12-03-2019 in RA No. 212/2018 12-03-2019 in RA No. 213/2018 28-06-2018 in SA No. 536/2017 28-06-2018 in SA No. 543/2017 28-06-2018 in SA No. 544/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER A/M SUBRAMANIASWAMY THIRUKOVIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. NALLI KRISHNAN & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
IA No.161587/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.161589/2019-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT,
IA No.161590/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.161588/2019-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 22-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
 Mr. Asaithambi MSM, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. P. Munisubramanyam, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
 M/s. Mayil S.K., Adv.
 Mr. K. Selvanayagam, Adv.
 Mr. K. Myil Samy, Adv.
 Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
 Mr. G. Ananda S., Adv.
 Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We have heard Mr. R. Balasubramanian, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Mr. P. Soma sudaram, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of some of the respondents who are on caveat. Ms. Kiran Suri, learned senior counsel, appears on behalf of the said respondents.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER