

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27868-27873/2019

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER A/M SUBRAMANIASWAMY THIRUKOVILPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. NALLI KRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 03-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Singh, Adv.
Mr Asai Thambi, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mayil Samy K, Adv.
Mr K Muthu Ganesa Pandian, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await track report in respect of respondent no.1.

Service is complete on respondent nos.2,3, 5, 12 to 15, 17,18, 24,25, 27,28, 30,31, 33,34, 38 to 43, 45, 50, 53 to 58 and 60 to 65 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos.20, 23 & 44 have refused to accept the notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.8 (dead).

Item no.58

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos.9, 11, 21, 22, 29 & 35 within two weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars to effect service on respondent nos.4, 6, 10, 26, 32, 36, 37, 47, 48, 49, 52 & 59 within two weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos.16, 19 & 46 within two weeks time.

Respondent nos. 7 & 51 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 8.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar