

ITEM NO.1773

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27868-27873/2019

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER A/M SUBRAMANIASWAMY THIRUKOVIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. NALLI KRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayilsamy K, Adv.
Mr. G. Anandaselvam, Adv.
Dr. Gayathiri A S, Adv.
Mr. Arun Pandiyan S, Adv.
Mr. K Selvanayagam, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report dated 04.07.2024, no effective steps have been taken to bring on record the legal representative of deceased respondent no.8. Also steps have not been taken to complete the service on the unserved respondents.

As prayed for, three weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to do the needful. No further opportunity shall be given for the same; failing which the petition shall stand automatically dismissed for non-prosecution qua the unserved respondents and shall stand abated qua the deceased respondent no.8 without further reference to this Court.

In the event, steps are taken within the stipulated time, let fresh notice be issued, returnable on 14.10.2024.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)