

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 27868-27873/2019

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER A/M SUBRAMANIASWAMY
THIRUKOVIL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M. NALLI KRISHNAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 210641/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 210629/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 210634/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 14-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayilsamy K, Adv.
Mr. G. Anandaselvam, Adv.
Dr. Gayathiri A S, Adv.
Mr. Arun Pandiyan S, Adv.
Mr. K Selvanayagam, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 210641/2024, IA No. 210634/2024, IA No. 210629/2024

Issue notice.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps to effect service upon the unserved respondents.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAVITA KWATRA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)