

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 27868-27873/2019

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER
A/M SUBRAMANIASWAMY THIRUKOVIL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M. NALLI KRISHNAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 210641/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 210629/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 210634/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 20-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. B. Dhananjay, Adv.
Mr. Vinod K. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
and is allowed three weeks' time to file
appropriate application for substituted service
upon the unserved respondents.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)