

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27868-27873/2019

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER A/M SUBRAMANIASWAMY
THIRUKOVIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. NALLI KRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 210641/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 210629/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 210634/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 05-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Asaithambi MSM, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. B. Dhananjay, Adv.
Mr. Vinod K. Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mayil Samy, K. Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 210641, 210629 & 210634/2024

Notice issued on the applications, have been served upon the proposed respondent nos.8.1 and 8.3. As per the tracking report, notice could not be served upon the proposed respondent no.8.2 with postal remarks "Addressee left without instruction"

Service has also not been effected upon the respondent nos.4, 9, 11, 16, 26, 29, 32, 35 to 37, 46 to 49 and 52.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s), has filed an

application (I.A. No.77531/2025) for substituted service upon the respondent nos.4, 9, 11, 16, 26, 29, 32, 35 to 37, 46 to 49, 52 and 8.2.

Let notice for publication be issued to the said respondents as mentioned in the I.A. No.77531/2025.

Proof of publication be filed within six weeks.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)