

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27868-27873/2019

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER A/M SUBRAMANIASWAMY THIRUKOVILPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. NALLI KRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 210641/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 210629/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 210634/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 30-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Namineni Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kumar K.v.d, Adv.
Mr. Vinod K. Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayilsamy K, Adv.
Mr. Arun Pandiyan S, Adv.
Dr. Gayathiri A S, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Four weeks' time is granted to serve the unserved respondent Nos. 4, 9, 11, 16, 26, 29, 32, 35 to 37, 46 to 49, 52 and proposed respondent No.8.2.
2. List thereafter.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)